M1.a> dAO—=J)biRy & XABJ% / Control box

BAS-341H/342H

< EyNmA | For Europe >

43




M1. 3> kO—)L7Rv 2 X% / Control box

BAS-341H/342H

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
SB6302001 1|B—2F/\3342H MOTOR PCB ASSY 342H
2 J04417001 2|GEa-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 SB6304101 1T o7 VFx N0 93342H POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 S37060001 1| 7-A<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
5 S37059001 1|PET-4 LABEL, PE
6 SA9893001 4|ho xR ILE8X65 BOLT M8X65
7 025080336 4lESHFHRF A8 WASHER PLAINL 8
8 028080246 4N H R2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
9 021080206 82> a8 NUT 2 M8
10 SA9725001 11ZRIVAYTo6hay LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
11 SA3797001 1|DCT7UE-RD= DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
12 SB6308001 1|FZ2 R 342H TRANS FORMER 342H
<Bx 9 = A > <For Europe>
13 SA9559001 1|CE Zq4)LR U= CE FILTER BOX ASSY
14 SA9564001 1|CEZAILA--R CE FILTER CASE
15 SA9565001 1|CETAILAFX /NI CE FILTER PCB ASSY
16 S03816001 4|+<)LESZ45X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16
17 200190001 5|27V IL 10X20 STAPLE 10X20

BAS-341H/342H-502

44



M1.3 > bO—JLRy 2 Bk / CONTROL BOX

(160708

BAS-360H/365H

,,,,,,,,,,,

==
ALY Dy
/

19 @nm
LT




M1.aY bAO—)LAR v o XBE{% / CONTROL BOX

BAS-360H/365H

Ref. No. |Code Oty |4 Part Name
1 [SB9296001| 1 [|E—#%F/\ % 2360H MOTOR PCB ASSY 360H
2 |Jo4417001 2 |[GE 2-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 [SB6304001| 1 [TyHrF/Ny 3424 POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 |S37060001 | 1 |7-AR=-% LABEL GROUNDING
5 [S37059001 | 1 |[PEw-% LABEL,PE
6 [SB8096001| 1 [SRNILAVTFU6HhaY LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
7 |SA3797001| 1 [DCTFUE-EY = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
8 [sB6308001| 1 |k R342H TRANS FORMER 342H
9 [SB8023001| 1 [A4>%/32360HY = MAIN PCB ASSY 360H
13 |SB8154001| 2 [BOXTS4 w k BOX BRACKET
14 |S55481001 | 4 |7ZFRIL FHH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
15 021400306 | 4 (3> a4+ v k4 NUT 3 M4
16 (018081636 | 4 |7+ HJL +8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
17 1028080246 | 4 |[/IAxHFHHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
18 026080236 | 4 |ESHHRIHXS WASHER PLAIN M 8
<BR M =1 B> <For Europe>
19 |SB8894001| 1 |[CEZ L% % =TYPE6 CE FILTER UNIT TYPE6
10 |[SB7074001| 1 |[CEo4/ILB—H—R CE FILTER CASE
11 |SB7065001| 1 [CED B F/IALH 3 CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3
12 (018501232 | 4 |7+ &JL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12




M1.3 > bO—JLRy 2 Bk / CONTROL BOX

(160708

BAS-370H/375H

,,,,,,,,,,,

==
ALY Dy
/

19 @nm
LT




M1.aY bAO—)LAR v o XBE{% / CONTROL BOX

BAS-370H/375H

Ref. No. |Code Oty |4 Part Name
1 [SB9296001| 1 [|E—#%F/\ % 2360H MOTOR PCB ASSY 360H
2 |Jo4417001 2 |[GE 2-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 [SB6304001| 1 [TyHrF/Ny 3424 POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 |S37060001 | 1 |7-AR=-% LABEL GROUNDING
5 [S37059001 | 1 |[PEw-% LABEL,PE
6 [SB8096001| 1 [SRNILAVTFU6HhaY LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
7 |SA3797001| 1 [DCTFUE-EY = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
8 [sB6308001| 1 |k R342H TRANS FORMER 342H
9 [SB8023001| 1 [A4>%/32360HY = MAIN PCB ASSY 360H
13 |SB8154001| 2 [BOXTS4 w k BOX BRACKET
14 |S55481001 | 4 |7ZFRIL FHH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
15 021400306 | 4 (3> a4+ v k4 NUT 3 M4
16 (018081636 | 4 |7+ HJL +8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
17 1028080246 | 4 |[/IAxHFHHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
18 026080236 | 4 |ESHHRIHXS WASHER PLAIN M 8
<BR M =1 B> <For Europe>
19 |SB8894001| 1 |[CEZ L% % =TYPE6 CE FILTER UNIT TYPE6
10 |[SB7074001| 1 |[CEo4/ILB—H—R CE FILTER CASE
11 |SB7065001| 1 [CED B F/IALH 3 CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3
12 (018501232 | 4 |7+ &JL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12




BAS-341JX/342JX

Z#1#& / Control box

e
f =

M1. ¥

39



M1. #4158 / Control box

BAS-341JX/342JX

SRS | ERHEFS | 4E FHGBIR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC4854001 1 SBIXEMRLE M 342J MOTOR PCB ASSY 342J
2 J04417001 2|{RK 42 10A-250V:FGMB G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 SB6304101 1| EREARE 1 342H POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 $37060001 1|44z LABEL, GROUNDING
5 $37059001 1|PE#Ri2 LABEL, PE
6 SA9893001 4(1242 M8X65 BOLT M8X65
7 025080336 4| mE L8 WASHER PLAIN L 8
8 028080246 4|5 E R E 2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
9 021080206 81z M8 NUT 2 M8
10 SB8096101 1| B ARZE 36 X 150 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
11 SA3797001 1|DCR R D kLE 4 DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
12 SB6308001 1|2 E 88 342H TRANS FORMER 342H

BAS-341JX/342JX

40





